

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14694/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.
Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent was granted last opportunity for curing the defects in the vakalatnama. submitted by the respondent that vakalatnama has been filed by 50 persons and it appears that there are signatures of about 63 persons. The parties were called for identifying the signatures and it is submitted that file was not traceable at that time. In the light of the above Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks three weeks time as a last chance for curing the vakalatnama. Granted.

However, it is defects in the

List the matter on 14.02.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar