

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6285 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL ARYA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 6286 OF 2011

O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of judgment of this Court in (2011) 15 SCC 772 titled "Commissioner and Secretary to Government of Haryana & Ors. Vs. Ram Sarup Ganda & Ors."

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI  
16TH AUGUST, 2017

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6285/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6286/2011 (IV)

Date : 16-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed

of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)